504632535 11/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679253

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
RAGHURAM DHUMPA					11/07/2017		
KRISTOPHER KELLY					11/07/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	INNOV	INNOVATECH ENGINEERING, LLC					
Street Address:	1650 S	1650 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	103					
City:	TALLA	TALLAHASSEE					
State/Country:	FLORII	DA					
Postal Code:	32317						
Application Number:		15791525]			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		1			
Application Number.		13791323					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(408)770-5910					
		the e-mail address first; i					
Phone:	-	l; if that is unsuccessful, it (408)620-4272	will de ser	nt via US	Mall.		
Email:		shirley@apvusa.com					
Correspondent Name		AMERICAN PATENT AGEN	ICY PC				
Address Line 1:		845 THIRD AVENUE, 6TH I	LOOR				
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1	0022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	IV-1000B2					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	}:	XIAOMENG SHI	XIAOMENG SHI				
SIGNATURE:		/Xiaomeng Shi/	/Xiaomeng Shi/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/08/2017					
Total Attachments: 3		1					
source=IV-1000B2-Assi	gnment-Si	gned#page1.tif					
source=IV-1000B2-Assi	•						
source=IV-1000B2-Assi	gnment-Si	gned#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, RAGHURAM DHUMPA, residing at <u>298 Nabb Road, Tallahassee,</u> <u>FL 32317</u>, and KRISTOPHER KELLY, residing at <u>930 Chestwood Avenue, Tallahassee, FL</u> <u>32303</u> ("Inventor(s)"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent entitled "MANUFACTURE OF HYDRATED NANOCELLULOSE SHEETS FOR USE AS A DERMATOLOGICAL TREATMENT," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>15/791,525</u>, filed on <u>October 24, 2017</u> ("application");

WHEREAS, INNOVATECH ENGINEERING, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at <u>1650 Summit Lake Drive</u>, <u>Suite 103</u>, <u>Tallahassee</u>, FL 32317 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, as a named Inventor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the Assignee;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee, in and to the right to claim any domestic priority therefrom, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of any corresponding letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof in the United States, or in any foreign country or jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its

Page 1 of 3

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, reexaminations, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the named Inventor had this Assignment not been made;

I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application;

I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and I further understand that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Docket No. IV-1000B2

RAGHURAM DHUMPA

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this H day of November 2017, personally appeared RAGHURAM DHUMPA, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



My Commission Expires:

12/15/2020

KRISTOPHER KELLY

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, on this \mathcal{M} day of NOVENET 2017, personally appeared KRISTOPHER KELLY, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



My Commission Expires:

12/15/2020

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 11/08/2017